## CITY OF ONEIDA CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

## **MEETING MINUTES**

September 13, 2023 11:00am Mayor's Conference Room

	Dave	Cimpi- Chairperson
	Bruce Ironside-Commissioner	
	☐ Wendy Matters -Commissioner (Absent)	
□ Other Attendees:		
	o	Jessica Kaiser – Executive Secretary to the Civil Service
		Commission
	o	Lee Ann Wells – City Comptroller

Approval of minutes from the June 6, 2023 meeting and email approvals from July 11, 2023- September 12, 2023

Resolution 23-13

Moved by: Commissioner Ironside Seconded by: Commissioner Cimpi

WHEREAS, The City of Oneida Civil Service is charged with administering Civil Service Law and classification of new positions to the appropriate class

RESOLVED, The City of Oneida Civil Service Commission approves to classify the School Security and Safety Director position as competitive.

Cimpi: Yes Ironside: Yes Matters: Absent

Motion: Passed



## Resolution 23-14

Moved by: Commissioner Ironside Seconded by: Commissioner Cimpi

WHEREAS, The City of Oneida Civil Service is charged with administering Civil Service Law and establishing the eligible list of qualified candidates

RESOLVED, The City of Oneida Civil Service Commission approves to establish and certify the following eligible list:

Fire Chief #75571 Deputy Fire Chief #75501 Administrative Aide #62045

Cimpi: Yes Ironside: Yes Matters: Absent

Motion: Passed

Discussion was had about the police exam that was given on September 9, 2023. A total of 33 applicants were scheduled to take the exam.

The next Civil Service Commission meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, October 3, 2023 at 11:00am.

The regular meeting is hereby adjourned at 11:20am.